



STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

Rev. December 2023

SP/SAP(s)		MN Project No.:	N/A	Change Order No.	4
-----------	--	-----------------	-----	------------------	---

Project Location	Section 4 T111N, R41W From East College Drive to Jean Avenue				
Local Agency	City of Marshall Public Works	Local Project No.	ST-012		
Contractor	D & G Excavating, Inc.	Contract No.	ST-012		
Address/City/State/Zip	2334 County Road 30 / Marshall / MN / 56258				
Total Change Order Amount	(\$5,853.23)				

Final Reconciling Change Order #4 based on actual quantities installed.

Estimate Of Cost: <i>(Include any increases or decreases in contract items, any negotiated or force account items.)</i>						
Group/ Funding Category**	Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	+ or - Quantity	+ or - Amount \$
Street	2	2101.524/00040	CLEARING	TREE	\$600.00	-9 (\$5,400.00)
Street	3	2101.524/00050	GRUBBING	TREE	\$500.00	-9 (\$4,500.00)
Street	4	2104.501	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL	L F	\$30.00	-45 (\$1,350.00)
Street	7	2104.502/00790	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	\$500.00	1 \$500.00
Street	9	2104.503/00195	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	\$6.00	20.15 \$120.90
Street	10	2104.503/00205	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	\$5.00	43 \$215.00
Street	12	2104.504/00090	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S Y	\$12.95	47.6 \$616.42
Street	15	2106.607	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	\$13.50	41.67 \$562.55
Street	18	2123.510	EXPLORATORY DIGGING	HOUR	\$300.00	-5 (\$1,500.00)
Street	19	2211.607	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	\$30.00	65 \$1,950.00
Street	20	2360.609	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	\$115.00	-6.15 (\$707.25)
Street	21	2411.607	CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	\$150.00	-10 (\$1,500.00)
Street	22	2451.509/00060	AGGREGATE FOUNDATION	TON	\$30.00	-64.5 (\$1,935.00)
Street	23	2502.503	4" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	L F	\$12.50	-140 (\$1,750.00)
Street	29	2503.603	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	\$60.00	39.4 \$2,364.00
Street	36	2503.603	18" PVC PIPE SEWER	L F	\$100.00	-2.5 (\$250.00)



STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

Rev. December 2023

SP/SAP(s)		MN Project No.:	N/A	Change Order No.	4
-----------	--	-----------------	-----	------------------	---

Street	32	2503.603	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CL IIA	L F	\$130.50	-1	(\$130.50)
Street	30	2503.603	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	\$61.00	-16.8	(\$1,024.80)
Street	31	2503.603	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CL IIA	L F	\$132.00	1.3	\$171.60
Street	33	2503.603/21004	4" PVC PIPE SEWER	L F	\$30.00	-17	(\$510.00)
Street	34	2503.603/21008	8" PVC PIPE SEWER	L F	\$62.00	-17.4	(\$1,078.80)
Street	35	2503.603/21010	10" PVC PIPE SEWER	L F	\$93.00	24.5	\$2,278.50
Street	37	2503.611	PUMPING	DAY	\$375.00	-3	(\$1,125.00)
Street	38	2504.602/00006	1" WATER SERVICE (COMPLETE)	EACH	\$1,900.00	-1	(\$1,900.00)
Street	43	2504.602/00202	4" SLEEVE	EACH	\$600.00	-2	(\$1,200.00)
Street	44	2504.602/00203	6" SLEEVE	EACH	\$650.00	-1	(\$650.00)
Street	50	2504.602/00806	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
Street	52	2504.603/02004	4" PVC WATERMAIN	L F	\$38.50	3.5	\$134.75
Street	53	2504.603/02006	6" PVC WATERMAIN	L F	\$45.50	-3.6	(\$163.80)
Street	54	2504.603/02008	8" PVC WATERMAIN	L F	\$49.00	-4.3	(\$210.70)
Street	56	2506.502	MODIFY CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	\$850.00	-14	(\$11,900.00)
Street	57	2506.502/06020	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	\$500.00	-4	(\$2,000.00)
Street	58	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	LIN FT	\$975.00	2.3	\$2,242.50
Street	59	2506.503/03620	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	L F	\$1,325.00	0.2	\$265.00
Street	61	2506.603/60040	48" DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	LIN FT	\$570.00	1.8	\$1,026.00
Street	62	2521.518/00040	4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	\$5.65	-612	(\$3,457.80)
Street	63	2521.518/00060	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	\$9.00	-112.5	(\$1,012.50)
Street	65	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN R418	L F	\$21.00	-25	(\$525.00)
Street	66	2531.504/00060	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	\$72.00	47.6	\$3,427.20
Street	67	2531.603	CONCRETE SILL	L F	\$4.50	-599	(\$2,695.50)
Street	68	2531.604/60106	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	\$85.00	277.6	\$23,596.00
Street	69	2531.618/00010	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	\$60.00	-6	(\$360.00)



STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

Rev. December 2023

SP/SAP(s)		MN Project No.:	N/A	Change Order No.	4
-----------	--	-----------------	-----	------------------	---

Street	71	2571.524/12200	DECIDUOUS TREE 2" CAL B&B	TREE	\$1,000.00	-2	(\$2,000.00)
Street	72	2573.501/00025	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	\$1,000.00	-1	(\$1,000.00)
Street	74	2574.507/00104	BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	\$29.00	127	\$3,683.00
Street	76	2575.623	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	\$335.00	-2	(\$670.00)
Net Change this Change Order							(\$5,853.23)

Project Engineer: *Eric Hanson*

Date: *12/12/2024*

Print Name: *Eric Hanson*

Contractor Signature: _____

Date: _____

Print Name: _____